

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
12/8/2017 3:26 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 93770-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ROBERT LEE TYLER,

Petitioner.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT.....3

 A. THE LAW OF THE CASE DOCTRINE DOES NOT APPLY
 WHEN TERMS DEFINING AN ELEMENT ARE INCLUDED IN THE
 TO-CONVICT INSTRUCTION.3

 B. IF THE LAW OF THE CASE DOCTRINE APPLIES, THEN
 THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT EACH
 DEFINITIONAL TERM. ALTERNATIVELY, THE REMEDY SHOULD
 BE TO REMAND FOR NEW TRIAL..... 12

IV. CONCLUSION..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	13
<u>State v. Gentry</u> , 125 Wn.2d 570, 888 P.2d 1105 (1995).....	13
<u>State v. Green</u> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) ..	12, 15, 16, 17
<u>State v. Hayes</u> , 164 Wn. App. 459, 262 P.3d 538 (2011).....	7, 8
<u>State v. Hickman</u> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998) ...	3, 7, 8, 10, 14, 16
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 188 Wn.2d 742, 399 P.3d 507 (2017).....	3
<u>State v. Lillard</u> , 122 Wn. App. 422, 93 P.3d 969 (2004)	7, 8, 9, 10
<u>State v. Lindsey</u> , 177 Wn. App. 233, 311 P.3d 61 (2013), <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 180 Wn.2d 1022 (2014).....	6, 8
<u>State v. Linehan</u> , 147 Wn.2d 638, 56 P.3d 542 (2002).....	4, 5, 11
<u>State v. Makekau</u> , 194 Wn. App. 407, 378 P.3d 577 (2016)8, 10, 11	
<u>State v. Mines</u> , 163 Wn.2d 387, 391, 179 P.3d 835 (2008).....	13
<u>State v. Ortega-Martinez</u> , 124 Wn.2d 702, 881 P.2d 231 (1994) ..	15
<u>State v. Owens</u> , 180 Wn.2d 90, 323 P.3d 1030 (2014) .	4, 6, 7, 8, 15
<u>State v. Peterson</u> , 168 Wn.2d 763, 230 P.3d 588 (2010).....	5, 8
<u>State v. Ramos</u> , 149 Wn. App. 266, 202 P.3d 383 (2009).....	9
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	13
<u>State v. Sandholm</u> , 184 Wn.2d 726, 364 P.3d 87 (2015).....	5, 8
<u>State v. Simon</u> , 120 Wn.2d 196, 840 P.2d 172 (1992).....	16
<u>State v. Simon</u> , 64 Wn. App. 948, 831 P.2d 139 (1991).....	15, 16
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 159 Wn.2d 778, 154 P.3d 873 (2007).....	5
<u>State v. Steele</u> , 150 Wash. 466, 273 P. 742 (1929)	9
<u>State v. Woodlyn</u> , 188 Wn.2d 157, P.3d 1062 (2017)	15

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9A.56.068(1).....	4
RCW 9A.56.140	5, 7
RCW 9A.56.140(1).....	5
RCW 9A.56.160	7
RCW 9A.82.050	6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

http://www.dictionary.com/browse/dispose--of?s=t	13
WPIC 77.21	5
